

**BID TABULATION  
CITY OF OTSEGO  
2008 Street Maintenance Project  
Improvement Project 08-02**

Bids opened 10:00 a.m., Tuesday, July 8, 2008.  
There were 6 bids received, as shown herein.

<b>Base Bid Schedule</b>					<i>Omann Brothers Paving, Inc.</i>		<i>Knife River</i>		<i>Hardrives, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,988.50	\$4,988.50	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00
2	2221.501	AGGREGATE SHOULDERING CLASS 2 (4.5" THICK)	125	TON	\$35.00	\$4,375.00	\$35.41	\$4,426.25	\$34.00	\$4,250.00
3	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	400	SY	\$3.50	\$1,400.00	\$8.19	\$3,276.00	\$13.65	\$5,460.00
4	2331.604	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT RECLAMATION (FULL DEPTH)	3,825	SY	\$2.00	\$7,650.00	\$1.45	\$5,546.25	\$1.35	\$5,163.75
5	2350.505	TYPE MV 5 BIT MIX FOR LEVELING COURSE (MVWE55035B)	630	TON	\$69.25	\$43,627.50	\$71.95	\$45,328.50	\$70.00	\$44,100.00
6	2350.501	TYPE MV 4 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (MVWE45035B)	2,451	TON	\$55.25	\$135,417.75	\$61.12	\$149,805.12	\$62.00	\$151,962.00
7	2350.501	TYPE LV 4 NON-WEAR COURSE MIXTURE (LVNW35030B)	520	TON	\$54.15	\$28,158.00	\$64.77	\$33,680.40	\$63.00	\$32,760.00
8	2356.505	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT	25,661	GAL	\$3.93	\$100,847.73	\$3.07	\$78,779.27	\$4.20	\$107,776.20
9	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	1,440	GAL	\$2.00	\$2,880.00	\$2.10	\$3,024.00	\$2.15	\$3,096.00
10	2582.501	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (ARROW) - PAINT	57	EACH	\$30.00	\$1,710.00	\$30.14	\$1,717.98	\$59.50	\$3,391.50
11	2582.501	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (BIKE SYMBOL) - PAINT	2	EACH	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$103.93	\$207.86	\$54.10	\$108.20
12	2582.501	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (XING) - PAINT	2	EACH	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$103.93	\$207.86	\$91.90	\$183.80
13	2582.502	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE YELLOW - PAINT	78,275	LF	\$0.108	\$8,453.70	\$0.11	\$8,610.25	\$0.11	\$8,610.25
14	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - PAINT	127,975	LF	\$0.052	\$6,654.70	\$0.05	\$6,398.75	\$0.04	\$5,119.00
15	2582.502	12" SOLID LINE WHITE - PAINT	1,964	LF	\$0.99	\$1,944.36	\$0.99	\$1,944.36	\$1.60	\$3,142.40
16	2582.502	24" SOLID LINE WHITE - PAINT	990	LF	\$1.98	\$1,960.20	\$1.97	\$1,950.30	\$2.15	\$2,128.50
17	2582.502	24" SOLID LINE YELLOW - PAINT	451	LF	\$1.98	\$892.98	\$1.97	\$888.47	\$1.60	\$721.60
18	2582.503	CROSSWALK MARKING - PAINT	1,872	SF	\$0.99	\$1,853.28	\$0.99	\$1,853.28	\$1.60	\$2,995.20
<b>Total Bid Schedule "A"</b>						\$355,745.20	\$352,633.40	\$389,168.40		

<b>Base Bid Item</b>					<i>Omann Brothers Paving, Inc.</i>		<i>Knife River</i>		<i>Hardrives, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
19	2356.507	SEAL COAT AGGREGATE (FA-2 CLASS A 1/8" TRAP ROCK)	1,165	TON	\$64.55	\$75,200.75	\$67.55	\$78,695.75	\$64.85	\$75,550.25
<b>Total Bid Schedule "B"</b>						\$75,200.75	\$78,695.75	\$75,550.25		

**BID TABULATION  
CITY OF OTSEGO  
2008 Street Maintenance Project  
Improvement Project 08-02**

<b>Alternate Bid Item (to replace Base Bid Item #19 above)</b>					<i>Omann Brothers Paving, Inc.</i>		<i>Knife River</i>		<i>Hardrives, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
19A	2356.507	SEAL COAT AGGREGATE (FA-2 CLASS C)	1,165	TON	\$48.00	\$55,920.00	\$51.96	\$60,533.40	\$47.55	\$55,395.75
<b>Total Bid Schedule "C"</b>						<u>\$55,920.00</u>		<u>\$60,533.40</u>		<u>\$55,395.75</u>

**SUMMARY OF BIDDING:**

	<i>Omann Brothers Paving, Inc.</i>	<i>Knife River</i>	<i>Hardrives, Inc.</i>
<b>Total Base Bid</b>	<u>\$430,945.95</u>	<u>\$431,329.15</u>	<u>\$464,718.65</u>
<b>Total Alternate Bid</b>	<u>\$411,665.20</u>	<u>\$413,166.80</u>	<u>\$444,564.15</u>

**BID TABULATION  
CITY OF OTSEGO  
2008 Street Maintenance Project  
Improvement Project 08-02**

Bids opened 10:00 a.m., Tuesday, July 8, 2008.  
There were 6 bids received, as shown herein.

Base Bid Schedule					ASTECH Corp.		Rum River Contracting Company		Northwest Asphalt, Inc.	
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$12,745.00	\$12,745.00
2	2221.501	AGGREGATE SHOULDERING CLASS 2 (4.5" THICK)	125	TON	\$21.00	\$2,625.00	\$22.20	\$2,775.00	\$30.00	\$3,750.00
3	2232.501	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (1.5")	400	SY	\$6.50	\$2,600.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00
4	2331.604	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT RECLAMATION (FULL DEPTH)	3,825	SY	\$1.73	\$6,617.25	\$1.45	\$5,546.25	\$1.65	\$6,311.25
5	2350.505	TYPE MV 5 BIT MIX FOR LEVELING COURSE (MVWE55035B)	630	TON	\$71.08	\$44,780.40	\$73.30	\$46,179.00	\$76.00	\$47,880.00
6	2350.501	TYPE MV 4 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (MVWE45035B)	2,451	TON	\$67.94	\$166,520.94	\$69.49	\$170,319.99	\$69.50	\$170,344.50
7	2350.501	TYPE LV 4 NON-WEAR COURSE MIXTURE (LVNW35030B)	520	TON	\$63.09	\$32,806.80	\$64.46	\$33,519.20	\$63.25	\$32,890.00
8	2356.505	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR SEAL COAT	25,661	GAL	\$4.12	\$105,723.32	\$3.89	\$99,821.29	\$4.00	\$102,644.00
9	2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	1,440	GAL	\$4.12	\$5,932.80	\$1.75	\$2,520.00	\$2.50	\$3,600.00
10	2582.501	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (ARROW) - PAINT	57	EACH	\$29.00	\$1,653.00	\$29.00	\$1,653.00	\$29.00	\$1,653.00
11	2582.501	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (BIKE SYMBOL) - PAINT	2	EACH	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
12	2582.501	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (XING) - PAINT	2	EACH	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
13	2582.502	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE YELLOW - PAINT	78,275	LF	\$0.11	\$8,610.25	\$0.104	\$8,140.60	\$0.11	\$8,610.25
14	2582.502	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - PAINT	127,975	LF	\$0.05	\$6,398.75	\$0.05	\$6,398.75	\$0.05	\$6,398.75
15	2582.502	12" SOLID LINE WHITE - PAINT	1,964	LF	\$0.95	\$1,865.80	\$0.95	\$1,865.80	\$0.95	\$1,865.80
16	2582.502	24" SOLID LINE WHITE - PAINT	990	LF	\$1.90	\$1,881.00	\$1.90	\$1,881.00	\$1.90	\$1,881.00
17	2582.502	24" SOLID LINE YELLOW - PAINT	451	LF	\$1.90	\$856.90	\$1.90	\$856.90	\$1.90	\$856.90
18	2582.503	CROSSWALK MARKING - PAINT	1,872	SF	\$0.95	\$1,778.40	\$0.95	\$1,778.40	\$0.95	\$1,778.40
<b>Total Bid Schedule "A"</b>						<u>\$396,550.61</u>		<u>\$402,655.18</u>		<u>\$407,608.85</u>

Base Bid Item					ASTECH Corp.		Rum River Contracting Company		Northwest Asphalt, Inc.	
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
19	2356.507	SEAL COAT AGGREGATE (FA-2 CLASS A 1/8" TRAP ROCK)	1,165	TON	\$63.60	\$74,094.00	\$60.00	\$69,900.00	\$63.00	\$73,395.00
<b>Total Bid Schedule "B"</b>						<u>\$74,094.00</u>		<u>\$69,900.00</u>		<u>\$73,395.00</u>

**BID TABULATION  
CITY OF OTSEGO  
2008 Street Maintenance Project  
Improvement Project 08-02**

<b>Alternate Bid Item (to replace Base Bid Item #19 above)</b>					<i>ASTECH Corp.</i>		<i>Rum River Contracting Company</i>		<i>Northwest Asphalt, Inc.</i>	
ITEM NO.	SPEC.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
19A	2356.507	SEAL COAT AGGREGATE (FA-2 CLASS C)	1,165	TON	\$46.64	\$54,335.60	\$44.00	\$51,260.00	\$48.00	\$55,920.00
<b>Total Bid Schedule "C"</b>						<u>\$54,335.60</u>	<u>\$51,260.00</u>	<u>\$55,920.00</u>		

**SUMMARY OF BIDDING:**

	<i>ASTECH Corp.</i>	<i>Rum River Contracting Company</i>	<i>Northwest Asphalt, Inc.</i>
<b>Total Base Bid</b>	<u>\$470,644.61</u>	<u>\$472,555.18</u>	<u>\$481,003.85</u>
<b>Total Alternate Bid</b>	<u>\$450,886.21</u>	<u>\$453,915.18</u>	<u>\$463,528.85</u>